Administration WMC

#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE  October 27, 2008 OCT 27 2008  OCT 27 2008  FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE  RON THORNBURGH	
Name of Committee: HCA Kansas Good Government Fund	
Address: 550 N. Hillside	
City and Zip Code: Wichita 67214	
This is a (check one):  Party Committee  Political Committee	
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C. Summary (covering the period from July 25, 2008 through October 23, 2008)  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	0.00 3.13 0.00
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentification failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."	

GEC Form Rev, 2001

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

$\Delta$	Kancac	Good	Government	Fund
	Malloas	Guuu	Government	unu

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
8/11/08	Menorah Medical Center 5721 West 119th Street Overland Park KS 66209	Medical Center		✓			\$8,750.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$8,750.00

# SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

HCA	Kansas	Good	Government	Fund
-----	--------	------	------------	------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
	Subtotal This Page			\$0.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page	ΩŤ
1 420	0.1
5 -	

1100	11	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_
HCA	Kansas	GOOG	Government	Hund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address	List candidate name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
9/30/08	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 SE 8th Street Topeka KS 666		\$2,000.00
9/30/08	Republican House Campaign Committee 2348 S. Topeka #201 Topeka KS		\$1,000.00
9/30/08	See Attachment.	Checks dated 9/30/2008; mailed to candidates on 10/16/2008	\$22,750.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$25,750.00

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of\_\_\_

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

00/00/0000	News	Carrati Carrania in Table	Compoign Contribution	250		
09/26/2008	Norton for Mr. Tim	County Commissioner Norton	Campaign Contribution	250		
		Notion				
	200 Timberlane Dr. Haysville KS	67060				
09/26/2008	Gatewood for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150		
	Rep. Doug	Gatewood				
	Box 306					
	Columbus KS	66725				
09/26/2008	Palmer for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150		
	Rep. Shirley	Palmer				
	1862 Eagle Road					
	Fort Scott KS	66701				
09/26/2008	Feuerborn for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250		
	Rep. Bill	Feuerborn				
	1600 E. Park Road					
	Garnett KS	66032				
09/26/2008	Vickrey for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150		
		Vickrey				
	502 S. Countryside Drive					
	Louisburg KS	66053				
09/26/2008		State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100		
00,20,200		Proehl				
	510 Pine Ridge Road		•			
	Parsons KS	67357				
09/26/2008		State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100		
03/20/2000		Williams	Campaign Contribution	100		
	21225 Kiowa Road	VVIIIdanio				
	Chanute KS	66720				
09/26/2008		STATE OF THE STATE	Campaign Contribution	250		
J312012000		State Representative Otto	Campaign Contribution	200		
	102 9th	Ollo				
	LeRoy KS	66857				
09/26/2008			Compaign Contribution	150		
J312012000		State Representative Coen	Campaign Contribution	150		
	Box 938	Goon				
	Box 938  Baldwin City KS	66006				
09/26/2008	3	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150		
55/20/2000		Peck, Jr.	Campaign Contribution	150		
		GUR, JI.				
	Box 277 Tyro KS	67364				
20/26/2006	•		Occurred to Occupation	150		
9/26/2008		State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150		
		King				
	1212 N. 2nd Street	07204				
	Independence KS	67301				

Page	of
5	

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund

09/26/2008	Knox	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100
num 2000 km si c ₹206	Rep. Forrest	<del></del>	Knax	seconds to the state of the sta	
	17120 Udall Road	ĺ			
	Altoona	KS	66710-8560		
09/26/2008	Kinzer	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
	Rep. Lance		Kinzer		
	12549 S. Brougha	ım			
	Olathe	KS	66062		
09/26/2008	Siegfreid	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
	Rep. Arlen		Siegfreid		
	1403 W. Prairie T	err.			
	Olathe	KS	66061-6807		
09/26/2008	Rardin	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250
	Rep. Gene		Rardin		
	10900 W. 104th S	treet			
	Overland Park	KS	66214		
09/26/2008	Quigley	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Jill		Quigley		
	13112 SW 84th St	treet			
	Lenexa	KS	66215		
9/26/2008	Neighbor	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Cynthia		Neighbor		
	10405 W. 52nd Te	errace			
	Shawnee	KS	66203		
9/26/2008	Wolf	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
	Rep. Kay		Wolf		
	8339 Roe Avenue				
	Prairie Village	KS	66207-1835		
9/26/2008	Benlon	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Ms. Lisa		Benlon		
	7303 Earnshaw				
	Shawnee	KS	66215		
9/26/2008	Bogina III	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
	Mr. August		Bogina III		
	6814 Bluejacket				
	Shawnee	KS	66203		
9/26/2008	Huntington	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
	Rep. Terrie		Huntington		
	P. O. Box 8378				
	Prairie Village	KS	66208		
9/26/2008	Merrick	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250
	Rep. Ray		Merrick		
	6874 W. 164th Ter	race			
	Stilwell	KS	66085		

 Subtotal This Page
 2050

 Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_
 \_\_\_\_\_

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) Campaign Contribution 200 09/26/2008 Colloton State Representative for Rep. Pat Colloton 2513 W. 118th St. Leawood KS 66211 150 Campaign Contribution 09/26/2008 Spalding State Representative Rep. Sheryl Spalding 12119 Bluejacket Overland Park 66213 09/26/2008 Campaign Contribution 200 Worley State Representative far Worley Rep. Ron 8957 Woodstone Street Lenexa 66219 150 09/26/2008 Ruiz for State Representative Campaign Contribution Ruiz Rep. Louis 2914 W. 46th Ave. 66103 Kansas City KS 100 09/26/2008 Burroughs State Representative Campaign Contribution for Rep. Tom Burroughs 3131 S. 73rd Terrace Kansas City KS 66106 09/26/2008 Winn for State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Valdenia C. Winn 1044 Washington Blvd. Kansas City 66102 KS 09/26/2008 Long State Representative Campaign Contribution 100 Rep. Margaret Long 1801 N. 126th St. Kansas City KS 66109 09/26/2008 State Representative 200 Brown for Campaign Contribution Rep. Anthony Brown 1229 Acorn Eudora KS 66025 09/26/2008 Crow 200 for State Representative Campaign Contribution Rep. Marti Crow 302 Shawnee Leavenworth KS 66048 09/26/2008 O'Brien for State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Ms. O'Brien Connie 22123 211th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086 09/26/2008 Kiegerl for State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Mike Kiegeri 2350 Golf Course Road Olathe KS 66061

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund (Name of Candidate. Party Committee or Political Committee) 09/26/2008 Ballard for State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Barbara Ballard Rep. 1532 Alvamar Drive KS 66047 Lawrence 09/26/2008 Campaign Contribution 100 State Representative Davis for Paul Davis Rep. 1731 Indiana Lawrence KS 66044 200 09/26/2008 Tafanelli State Representative Campaign Contribution Rep. Lee Tafanelli 7075 122nd Street 66070 KS Ozawkie 150 09/26/2008 State Representative Kleeb for Campaign Contribution Mr. Marvin Kleeb 14206 Eby Overland Park KS 66221 09/26/2008 Schwab State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Schwab Rep. Scott 14953 W. 140th Terr. Olathe 66062 KS 09/26/2008 Gordon State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Lana Gordon 5820 SW 27th St. Topeka KS 66614 09/26/2008 Patton for State Representative Campaign Contribution 250 Rep. Joe Patton 3546 SW Summerwood Ct. 66614 Topeka KS 09/26/2008 Lane for State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Harold Lane 1308 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka 66612 09/26/2008 Craft State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Craft Barbara P.O. Box 1767 Junction City KS 66441 09/26/2008 Hawk State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Tom Hawk 3115 Harahey Ridge Manhattan KS 66502 09/26/2008 Moxiey State Representative Campaign Contribution 100 Rep. Tom Moxley 1852 S 200 Road Council Grove KS 66846

200.00	
Page	of
lauc	0)

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 09/26/2008 Horst State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Rep. Deena Horst 920 S. 9th Salina KS 67401 09/26/2008 Brookens State Representative Campaign Contribution 100 for Mr. J. Robert Brookens 201 Meadow Lane 66861 Marion KS 09/26/2008 Roth Campaign Contribution 200 for State Representative Rep. Charles Roth 3 Crestview Drive Salina KS 67401 09/26/2008 Rhoades State Representative Campaign Contribution 250 for Rhoades Rep. Marc 1006 Lazy Creek Drive 67114 Newton KS 09/26/2008 Shultz State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Clark Shultz Rep. 707 Washington Cir. Lindsborg KS 67456 09/26/2008 Trimmer Campaign Contribution for State Representative 150 Rep. Ed Trimmer 1402 E. 9th Ave. Winfield KS 67156 09/26/2008 Kelley State Representative 200 for Campaign Contribution Rep. Kasha Kelley Box 1111 Valley View Arkansas City 67005 KS 09/26/2008 Myers State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Rep. Don Myers 613 Briarwood Road KS Derby 67037 Finney 09/26/2008 for State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Gail Finney Ms 1331 N. Estelle Wichita KS 67214 09/26/2008 Brunk State Representative Campaign Contribution 250 Rep. Steve Brunk 4430 Janesville 67220 Bel Aire KS 09/26/2008 Loganbill for State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 Rep. Judith Loganbill

Subtotal This Page 2100

215 S. Erie Wichita

KS

67211

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) Campaign Contribution 150 09/26/2008 Goyle for State Representative Rep. Raj Goyle 214 S. Lochinvar Street 67207 Wichita 200 09/26/2008 Ward State Representative Campaign Contribution for Rep. Ward Jim 3100 E. Clark 67211 Wichita KS 09/26/2008 McCray-Miller for State Representative Campaign Contribution 100 Rep. Melody McCray-Miller P. O. Box 4454 2121 E. 53rd N. Park City KS 67219 09/26/2008 150 State Representative Campaign Contribution Huebert for Huebert Rep. Steven 611 N. Birch Valley Center KS 67147 09/26/2008 Landwehr State Representative Campaign Contribution 250 for Rep. Brenda Landwehr 2837 N. Edwards Street 67204 Wichita KS 09/26/2008 Dillmore State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 for Rep. Nile Dillmore 1102 Jefferson Wichita KS 67203 09/26/2008 Kerschen State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 for Mr. Dan Kerschen 645 S. 263 W Garden Plain KS 67050 09/26/2008 Swenson State Representative Campaign Contribution 150 for Rep. Dale Swenson 3351 S. McComas Wichita KS 67217 09/26/2008 Flaharty for State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Rep. Geraldine Flaharty 1816 E. Fernwood Wichita KS 67216 09/26/2008 Jack 150 for State Representative Campaign Contribution Aaron Jack 1330 N. Robin Court Andover KS 67002 09/26/2008 Goico for State Representative Campaign Contribution 200 Rep. Mario Goico 1254 N. Pine Grove Ct. Wichita KS 67212

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

09/26/2008	Treaster	for State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Mark	Treaster		
	8908 W. Fountain G	reen Rd.		
	Pretty Prairie	KS 67570		
09/26/2008	Garcia	for State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100
	Rep. Delia	Garcia		
	Box 48283			
	Wichita	KS 67201-8283		
09/26/2008	Watkins	for State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Jason	Watkins		
	6525 W. Northwind S			
	Wichita	KS 67205		
9/26/2008	Schwartz	for State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250
	Rep. Sharon	Schwartz		
	2051 20th Road			
	Washington	KS 66968		
9/26/2008		for State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100
	Rep. Elaine	Bowers	and the second s	
	1326 N. 150th Road			
	Concordia	KS 66901		
9/26/2008	Svaty	or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Joshua	Svaty		
	1606 Avenue JJ	ome manage		
	Ellsworth	KS 67439		
9/26/2008	Aurand f	or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
0.20.200	Rep. Clay	Aurand		
	2136 30 Road			
	Courtland	KS 66939		
9/26/2008		or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	100
	Rep. Dan	Johnson	campagn contribution	100
	1461 Homestead Rd			
	Hays	KS 67601		
9/26/2008		or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Eber E.	Phelps	Campaign Contribution	150
	3103 Olympic Lane	A SATURE		
		KS 67601		
9/26/2008		or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. William	Wolf	Campaign Contribution	130
	1512 Broadway Cour			
		KS 67530		
9/26/2008		or State Representative	Campaign Contribution	200
5/20/2000	Rep. Bob	Bethell	Campaign Contribution	200
		Detriell		
	104 E. 3rd Box 186	VC 67510		
	Alden	KS 67512		

Subtotal This Page 1650
Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund

09/26/2008	Holmes	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Mitch		Holmes		
	211 SE 20th Ave	nue			
	St. John	KS	67576		
09/26/2008	Neufeld	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250
	Rep. Melvin		Neufeld		
	7405 15 Road				
	ingalis	KS	67853		
09/26/2008	McKinney	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	250
	Rep. Dennis		McKinney		
	1220 S. Main				
	Greensburg	KS	67054		
09/26/2008	Hineman	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Mr. Don		Hineman		
	116 S. Longhorn	Rd.			
	Dighton	KS	67839		
09/26/2008	Faber	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. John		Faber		
	HC 2 Box 130				
	Brewster	KS	67732		
9/26/2008	Morrison	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. James		Morrison		
	#3 Cottonwood D	r. Box 3	66		
	Colby	KS	67701		
9/26/2008	Hayzlett	for	State Representative	Campaign Contribution	150
	Rep. Gary		Hayzlett		
	308 E. Russell Ro	d. Box 6	6		
	Lakin	KS	67860		
9/26/2008	Pyle	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Dennis		Pyle		
	2979 Kingfisher F	Road			
	Hiawatha	KS	66434		
9/26/2008	Francisco	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Marci		Francisco		
	1101 Ohio				
	Lawrence	KS	66044		
9/26/2008	Haley	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	200
	Sen. David		Haley		
	936 Cleveland Av	e.			
	Kansas City	KS	66101		
9/26/2008	Steineger	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	200
	Sen. Chris		Steineger		
	51 S. 64th St.				
	Kansas City	KS	66111		

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 09/26/2008 250 Owens for State Senate Campaign Contribution Rep. Thomas C. Owens 7804 W. 100th St. Overland Park KS 66212 State Senate 09/26/2008 Lynn Campaign Contribution 250 Sen. Julia Lynn 18837 W. 115th Terrace Olathe KS 66061-9379 250 09/26/2008 Apple for State Senate Campaign Contribution Pat Sen. Apple 28230 New Lancaster Rd. Box 626 KS 66207 Louisburg 09/26/2008 200 Marshall for State Senate Campaign Contribution Mr. Bob Marshall 999 215th Street Box 1131 Ft. Scott KS 66701 09/26/2008 Campaign Contribution 250 Umbarger for State Senate Sen. Dwayne Umbarger 1585 70th Road Thayer KS 66776 09/26/2008 Masterson State Senate 250 for Campaign Contribution Rep. Ту Masterson 1539 Phyllis Lane Box 424 Andover KS 67002 09/26/2008 Barnett State Senate Campaign Contribution 300 Sen. James Barnett 1400 Lincoln Emporia 66801 KS 09/26/2008 State Senate Kelly for Campaign Contribution 250 Sen. Laura Kelly 234 SW Greenwood Ave. Topeka KS 66606-1228 09/26/2008 Hensley for State Senate Campaign Contribution 250 Anthony M. Sen. Hensley 2226 S.E. Virginia Topeka 66605 KS 09/26/2008 Schmidt for State Senate 250 Campaign Contribution Schmidt Sen. Vicki 2619 SW Randolph Ct Topeka KS 66611-1231 09/26/2008 Taddiken State Senate for Campaign Contribution 250 Sen. Mark Taddiken 2614 Hackberry Road Clifton KS 66937

Subtotal This Page 2750

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

	d Government Fund ate, Party Committee or Polit	cal Committee)		
09/26/2008	Reitz fo		Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Roger	Reitz		
	1332 Sharingbrook Bo	x 1308		
		(S 66506-1308		
09/26/2008	Brownlee fo	r State Senate	Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Karin S.	Brownlee		
	14725 S. Chalet Drive			
		(S 66062		
09/26/2008	Schodorf fo	r State Senate	Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Jean	Schodorf		
	3039 Benjamin Court			
		(S 67204		
09/26/2008	Kelsey fo		Campaign Contribution	.300
30,20,2000	Rep. Dick	Kelsey	Campaign Continuation	300
	24047 W. MacArthur F			
	2000 200 and 2			
09/26/2008	Donovan, Sr. fo		Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Leslie D.	Donovan, Sr.		
	314 N. Rainbow Lake			
	Wichita k	S 67235		
09/26/2008	Petersen fo	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Mike	Petersen		
	2608 Southeast Drive			
	Wichita K	S 67216		
09/26/2008	Faust-Goudeau fo	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	500
	Rep. Oletha	Faust-Goudeau		
	Box 20335			
	Wichita K	S 67208		
09/26/2008	Wagle for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Susan	Wagie		
	4 Sagebrush			
		S 67230		
9/26/2008	Goodwin for		Campaign Contribution	250
19/20/2000	Sen. Greta Hall	Goodwin	Campaign Contribution	230
		Goodwiii		
	420 E. 12th Ave.	C 67156		
0/00/0000	<del></del>	S 67156		
9/26/2008	Bruce for		Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Terry	Bruce		
	401 E. Sherman			
	Hutchinson K	S 67501		
9/26/2008	Emler for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Jay Scott	Emler		
	1457 Shawnee Road	*		
	Lindsborg K	S 67456		

	Government Fund	olitical	Cammittaa		
	te, Party Committee or P				100
09/26/2008	Lee		State Senate	Campaign Contribution	400
	Sen Janis K.		Lee		
	2032 90th Road				
	Kensington	KS	66951		
09/26/2008	Colyer	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Rep. Jeff		Colyer		
	13825 Horton				
	Overland Park	KS	66223		
09/26/2008	Hueiskamp	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Tim		Huelskamp		
	Box 379 601 Churc	:h			
	Fowler	KS	67844-0379		
09/26/2008	Morris	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	250
	Sen. Stephen R	₹.	Morris		
	600 Trindle St.				
	Hugaton	KS	67951		
09/26/2008	Ostmeyer	for	State Senate	Campaign Contribution	300
	Sen. Ralph	)	Ostmeyer		
	602 S. Jefferson Bo	x 97			
	Grinnell	KS	67738		

Subtotal This Page 1550

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

HCA	Kanese	Good	Government	Func
	Nalisas	Good	Government	Lunc

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
	NONE		
0			
_			
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)
---

Page	~ f
Page	of

#### HCA Kansas Good Government Fund Transaction Detail by Account July 26 through October 23, 2008 10/17/08

Туре	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount
Other Income Deposit	8/11/2008			Menorah contribution	8,750.00
Total Other Income					8,750.00
TOTAL					8,750.00

Page 1

#### HCA Kansas Good Government Fund Disbursements

July 26 through October 23, 2008

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Contributions	-				
9/30/2008		Kansas Republican House		1,000.00	1,000.00
9/30/2008		Norton for County Commis		250.00	1,250,00
9/30/2008		Gatewood for State Repre		150.00	1,400.00
9/30/2008		Palmer, Shirley for State R		150.00	1,550.00
9/30/2008		Feuerborn for State Repre		250.00	1,800.00
9/30/2008		Vickrey for State Represen		150.00	1,950.00
9/30/2008		Proehl for State Represent		100.00	2,050.00
9/30/2008		Jerry Williams for State Re		100.00	2,150.00
9/30/2008		Otto for State Representati		250.00	2,400.00
9/30/2008		Coen for State Representa		150.00	2,550.00
9/30/2008		Peck for State Representa		150.00	2,700.00
9/30/2008		King for State Representat		150.00	2,850.00 2,950.00
9/30/2008		Knox for State Representa		100.00 200.00	3,150.00
9/30/2008		Kinzer for State Represent.		200.00	3,350.00
9/30/2008		Siegfreid for State Repres		250.00	3,600.00
9/30/2008		Rardin for State Represent		150.00	3,750.00
9/30/2008		Quigley for State Represe		150.00	3,900.00
9/30/2008		Neighbor for State Repres		200.00	4,100.00
9/30/2008		Wolf for State Representat Benion for State Represen		150.00	4,250.00
9/30/2008				200.00	4,450.00
9/30/2008		Bogina, III for State Repre Huntington for State Repre		200.00	4,650.00
9/30/2008		Merrick for State Represen		250.00	4,900.00
9/30/2008 9/30/2008		Colloton for State Represe		200.00	5,100.00
9/30/2008		Spalding for State Repres		150.00	5,250.00
9/30/2008		. Worley for State Represen		200.00	5,450.00
9/30/2008		Ruiz for State Representat		150.00	5,600.00
9/30/2008		Burroughs for State Repre		100.00	5,700.00
9/30/2008		Winn for State Representa		150.00	5,850.00
9/30/2008		Long for State Representa		100.00	5,950.00
9/30/2008		Brown for State Represent		200.00	6,150.00
9/30/2008		Crow for State Representa		200.00	6,350.00
9/30/2008		O'Brien for State Represen		150.00	6,500.00
9/30/2008		Kiegerl for State Represen		150.00	6,650.00
9/30/2008		Ballard for State Represen		200.00	6,850.00
9/30/2008		Davis for State Represent	08 General	100.00	6,950.00
9/30/2008		Tafanelli for State Represe	08 General	200.00	7,150.00
9/30/2008		Kleeb for State Represent	08 General	150.00	7,300.00
9/30/2008		Schwab for State Represe	08 General	200.00	7,500.00
9/30/2008		Gordon for State Represen	08 General	150.00	7,650.00
9/30/2008		Patton for State Represent	08 General	250.00	7,900.00
9/30/2008		Lane for State Representa	08 General	150.00	8,050.00
9/30/2008		Craft for State Representat	08 General	150.00 150.00	8,200.00 8,350.00
9/30/2008 9/30/2008		Hawk for State Representa Moxiey for State Represen	08 General 08 General	100.00	8,450.00
9/30/2008		Horst for State Representa	08 General	200.00	8,650.00
9/30/2008		Brookens for State Repres	08 General	100.00	8,750.00
9/30/2008		Roth for State Representat	08 General	200.00	8,950.00
9/30/2008		Rhoades for State Repres	08 General	250.00	9,200.00
9/30/2008		Shultz for State Represent	08 General	200.00	9,400.00
9/30/2008		Trimmer for State Represe	08 General	150.00	9,550.00
9/30/2008		Kelley for State Represent	08 General	200.00	9,750.00
9/30/2008		Myers for State Represent	08 General	200.00	9,950.00
9/30/2008		Finney for State Represent	08 General	200.00	10,150.00
9/30/2008		Brunk for State Represent	08 General	250.00	10,400.00
9/30/2008		Loganbill for State Repres	08 General	150.00	10,550.00
9/30/2008		Goyle for State Represent	08 General	150.00	10,700.00
9/30/2008		Ward for State Representa	08 General	200.00	10,900.00
9/30/2008		Melody McCray-Miller for	08 General	100.00	11,000.00
9/30/2008		Huebert for State Represe	08 General	150.00	11,150.00
9/30/2008		Landwehr for State Repres	08 General	250.00	11,400.00
9/30/2008		Dillmore for State Represe	08 General	150.00	11,550.00
9/30/2008		Kerschen for State Repres	08 General	150.00	11,700.00
9/30/2008		Swenson for State Repres	08 General	150.00	11,850.00
9/30/2008		Flaharty for State Represe	08 General	200.00	12,050.00
9/30/2008		Jack, Aaron for State Repr	08 General	150.00	12,200.00
9/30/2008		Goico for State Represent	08 General	200.00	12,400.00

# HCA Kansas Good Government Fund Disbursements

July 26 through October 23, 2008

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
9/30/2008	-	Treaster for State Represe	08 General	150.00	12,550.00
		Garcia for State Represent	08 General	100.00	12,650.00
9/30/2008 9/30/2008		Watkins for State Represe	08 General	150.00	12,800.00
		Schwartz for State Repres	08 General	250.00	13,050.00
9/30/2008		Bowers for State Represen	08 General	100.00	13,150.00
9/30/2008		Aurand for State Represen	08 General	150.00	13,300.00
9/30/2008		Dan Johnson for State Re	08 General	100.00	13,400.00
9/30/2008			08 General	150.00	13,550.00
9/30/2008		Phelps for State Represen	08 General	150.00	13,700.00
9/30/2008		William Wolf for State Rep	08 General	200.00	13,900.00
9/30/2008		Bethell for State Represen	08 General	150.00	14,050.00
9/30/2008		Holmes for State Represe	08 General	250.00	14,300.00
9/30/2008		Neufeld for State Represe		250.00	14,550.00
9/30/2008		McKinney for State Repres	08 General	150.00	14,700.00
9/30/2008		Hineman for State Repres	08 General	150.00	14,850.00
9/30/2008		Faber for State Represent	08 General	150.00	15,000.00
9/30/2008		Morrison for State Represe	08 General		15,150.00
9/30/2008		Hayzlett for State Represe	08 General	150.00	15,150.00
9/30/2008		Whitham for State Repres	VOID: 08 General	0.00 250.00	15,400.00
9/30/2008		Pyle for State Senate	08 General		
9/30/2008		Francisco for State Senate	08 General	250.00	15,650.00
9/30/2008		Haley for State Senate	08 General	200.00	15,850.00
9/30/2008		Steineger for State Senate	08 General	200.00	16,050.00
9/30/2008		Owens for State Senate	08 General	250.00	16,300.00
9/30/2008		Lynn for State Senate	08 General	250.00	16,550.00
9/30/2008		Apple for State Senate	08 General	250.00	16,800.00
9/30/2008		Marshall for State Senate	08 General	200.00	17,000.00
9/30/2008		Umbarger for State Senate	08 General	250.00	17,250.00
9/30/2008		Masterson for State Senate	08 General	250.00	17,500.00
9/30/2008		Barnett for State Senate	08 General	300.00	17,800.00
9/30/2008		Kelly for State Senate	08 General	250.00	18,050.00
9/30/2008		Hensley for State Senate	08 General	250.00	18,300.00
9/30/2008		Vicki Schmidt for State Se	08 General	250.00	18,550.00
9/30/2008		Taddiken for State Senate	08 General	250.00	18,800.00
9/30/2008		Reitz for State Senate	08 General	250.00	19,050.00
9/30/2008		Brownlee for State Senate	08 General	250.00	19,300.00
9/30/2008		Schodorf for State Senate	08 General	250.00	19,550.00
9/30/2008		Kelsey for State Senate	08 General	300.00	19,850.00
9/30/2008		Donovan for State Senate	08 General	300.00	20,150.00
9/30/2008		Petersen for State Senate	08 General	300.00	20,450.00
9/30/2008		Faust-Goudeau for State S	08 General	500.00	20,950.00
9/30/2008		Wagle for State Senate	08 General	300.00	21,250.00
9/30/2008		Goodwin for State Senate	08 General	250.00	21,500.00
9/30/2008		Bruce for State Senate	08 General	250.00	21,750.00
		Emler for State Senate	08 General	300.00	22,050.00
9/30/2008 9/30/2008		Lee for State Senate	08 General	400.00	22,450.00
9/30/2008		Colver for State Senate	08 General	300.00	22,750.00
		The state of the s	08 General	300.00	23,050.00
9/30/2008 9/30/2008		Huelskamp for State Senate  Morris for State Senate	08 General	250.00	23,300.00
9/30/2008		Ostmeyer for State Senate	08 General	300.00	23,600.00
		Kansas Hospital Associati	OO GENETAL	2,000.00	25,600.00
9/30/2008		or control district value obtains a second probability and the control of the con	08 General	150.00	25,750.00
9/30/2008		Svaty for State Represent	oo General	25,750.00	25,750.00
Total Contributions				-	
AL				25,750.00	25,750.00